

47823 Westinghouse Drive Fremont, CA 94539 Phone: **510.438.9071** Fax: 510.438.9072 www.Belden.com

February 3, 2014

Dear Valued Customer,

This letter serves as your formal notification that Belden is initiating the End of Life process for the *Hirschmann Eagle 20 with Single Mode Router* product. The key milestones and affected part numbers are listed in this letter. The objective of providing this notice is to allow for appropriate planning and the opportunity for last time purchases, as well as to suggest alternative products. For more information on Belden's end-of-life policy for Industrial Networking products, please visit <u>www.belden.com/eol</u>.

The standard warranty terms will be honored for all units shipped up to the Last Shipment Date. Orders placed between the Announcement Date and the Last Order Date are non-cancelable and non-refundable.

## End of Life Milestones

Milestone	Date
End of Life Announcement Date	February 3, 2014
Last Order Date	June 30, 2014
Last Shipment Date	September 30, 2014
Last Service Date	September 30, 2019

Special contracts in place and active prior to the Announcement Date with regard to product availability, warranty, or support terms will be honored according to the terms of that contract. Belden will make every effort to have the products available for purchase until the Last Order Date; however, there may be situations where material constraints cause the supply to be exhausted sooner.

## End-of-Life Product(s)

EOL Part No.	Description	Product Category/Subcategory	New/Alternative/Replacement
943987-003	Eagle 20 TX/SM	Security with single mode router	No replacement

If single mode connectivity with an EAGLE security device is required, two alternative options can be considered:

- The EAGLE30 (<u>http://www.e-catalog.beldensolutions.com/link/57078-24455-49853-206245/de/conf/0</u>) offers SFP slots that can be fitted with Hirschmann-approved Single Mode SFPs. Please note that the software feature set between EAGLE 20 TX/SM and EAGLE30 is not identical.
- The replacement for the EAGLE 20 TX/TX, EAGLE One (942103-001), can be used in combination with a switch that offers either a Single Mode Transceiver or an SFP slot for Hirschmann-approved Single Mode SFPs, for example a Spider 1TX/1FX-SM switch (<u>http://www.e-catalog.beldensolutions.com/link/57078-24455-49855-50103-40013/de/conf/0</u>). The EAGLE One retains the same software functionality and behavior as the EAGLE 20 while the Spider switch performs media conversion.

If you have any questions or for assistance selecting alternative products, please contact your local Belden sales representative (<u>North America contact information</u> and <u>International contact information</u>).

Sincerely,

Cang his

Carey Trost Director, Product Management